26% of Equity Share Capital of CleanMax Kaziranga Private Limited (a special purpose vehicle to 

set up grid connected Captive Solar Power Project) to obtain solar power for captive consumption by 

its manufacturing units in the state of Haryana by investing Rs. 3,37,49,520 ( Rupees Three Crore 

thirty Seven Lakh Forty Nine Thousand Five Hundred Twenty only). 

The detailed disclosure as required under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and 

Disclosure Recquirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Master Circular No. 

SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024 is enclosed as Annexure-I

[...]

regulatory approvals required for the 
acquisition 

6. | Indicative time period for completion | To be completed in February, 2026 
of the acquisition 

7. | Consideration -  whether cash | Cash consideration 
consideration or share swap or any 

other form and details of the same Rs. 3,37,49,520 ( Rupees Three Crore thirty Seven 

Lakh Forty Nine Thousand Five Hundred Twenty 

only) invested 

8. Cost of acquisition and/or the price at | 2,600 Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each 

which the shares are acquired and 

53,360 Equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each at 

a premium of Rs. 622/-each 

9. | Percentage of shareholding /control | Talbros holds 26% of equity share capital in the